Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Purepac Pharmaceutical Co.	05/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Actavis Elizabeth LLC
Street Address:	200 Elmora Avenue
City:	Elizabeth
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07207

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7067151
Patent Number:	6214385
Patent Number:	6033687
Patent Number:	5834024
Patent Number:	6294198
Patent Number:	6465012
Application Number:	10841389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)259-6333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ptodocket@dl.com

Correspondent Name: Devon J. Goldberg, Esq.

Address Line 1: Dewey & LeBoeuf LLP

Address Line 2: 1301 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 1301 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 780046-683502

<u>PATENT</u>

500455287 REEL: 020451 FRAME: 0919

7067151

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devon J. Goldberg
Total Attachments: 2	
source=PurepacConversion#page1.tif	
source=PurepacConversion#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020451 FRAME: 0920

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "PUREPAC PHARMACEUTICAL CO." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PUREPAC PHARMACEUTICAL CO." TO "ACTAVIS ELIZABETH LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2006, AT 11:04 O "CLOCK A.M.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4744468

DATE: 05-15-06

PATENT

REEL: 020451 FRAME: 0921

0875422 8100V

060455877

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:05 PM 05/15/2006 FILED 11:04 RM 05/15/2006 SRV 060455877 - 0875422 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE
CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
FROM A CORPORATION TO
A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214
OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY ACT

- The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Purepac Pharmaceutical Co.
- 2. The date the Certificate of Incorporation was filed on is July 3, 1979.
- The original name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is KALIPHARMA, INC.
- The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the formation is Actavis Elizabeth LLC.
- The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-214.

Authorized Officer

Name: Sigurdur Oli Olafston

NY) 1003872v1

PATENT

REEL: 020451 FRAME: 0922